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Professcr Mehard ¥, Andres

danartaont of Hathesstios ol Astoonoy
Univerzity of Dklaboma

Horman, Oklahoma

Dear Professor Andrwe:t

My associates and I 'mave looked into the
posaibility of wmeking you an »ffer of Pedersl exployment witdch
would sttract you sad I regret to wve to sdvise you
fasling that we wonld not be warranted in taking yeu on st the
ontyae salary you have indicated, 1 sa
frankly, Yuowing that you will realise that, as
without a7y saotusl peseticing experiance in ot Dield of wark,
yo wouald nol be se halpful t: us st the

9
:
8
5

yoarn,
leval you request at eteense,

If ol any time in the future you wonld like te have us
recomsider your sopliostion, in the lisht of the foresoing,
planpe let e loww,

In the ~msaniime, I wish Lo thank you for geing to all the

troubls of M{1lin? out snd pomding rw the forms. Uniess yom
wieh them returned $o ya, X wll keep them on file,

SW'

WILLIAY 7o FPRIFDMAN
Special Aosietant

cel A(}
c/s /
s/gxssr/
T ;\C;.<,.»;)
M/R: Self-explanntery.
W. F. Friedman/S/Asst/60493/29 May 53-eby

Epprovedior Release by NSA on 03-27-2014 pursuantto £.0_13520
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Sartal: 2535

2 8 Mar 1983

Frafeascr Mchaxd 7, Andres
Department of Yathemeatios axl Astroncey

University of Oklahans i
Horsan, Oklaboms
Dear Frofessor Andreet

Reoelpt of your letter of § fay together with
ugmrmumwgd.

Plsese De sssured that we will not eonsult sny
of the relsrongses listed by you until we are certsin
tmt.ﬁnuunmyofum!dmmmrwm;

Thenk you wery much for poing te the considarable
trouble of completing the foavwe, As soon as Dosaible
T will writs you again,

M’

WILLIAM Fo FPRIEDMBH
Speodal Assistant

oc3 AG
c/s
sAss-r\/

M/R: Self-explanatory. _
W. F, Friedman/S/Asst/0L93/26 May 53-eby
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. REF ID:A70129 ‘

THE UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA
NORMAN, OKLAHOHMA

May 18, 1953 T

Mr. Wm, F. Friedman
National Security Agency
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir:

Your letter of May 8, containing the forms
which were omitted from your letter of Jarmuary 21
arrived. The completed forms are being returned
herewith,

It would seem desirable to me that you
not bother the nersons listed as references
unless you actually have a position open which
I may be both willing and able to fill, There
is too much time spent writing references for
people who are unable or unwilling to accept
positions available., Everyone is busy nowdays.

Sincerely,
/s/ Richard V. Andree
Richard V. Andree.




No.

1946, it is necessary that a complete record be obtained of personnel who
are receiving compensation, either from retirement or disability claims,
from any source. Please exscute the form below:

' REF ID:A70129 ‘

DUAL COMPENSATION EMPLOWMENT QUESTIONAIRE

In acoordamce with Civilian Personnel Circular No. 101, 13 September

i o
1. 1 am -(am ) receiving pay as (Check whichever applies)
AM ¥NOT
A retired officer of the A retired enlisted man of
Armed Forces the regular Armed Forces
Retirement annuity from the Compensation for the Em-
Civil Service Commission ployees' Compensation Comn,
Compensation from any other source (Federal, State or Municipal)_ for
di sability, retirement, annuity purposes, etc.
(if =, briefly explain below)
CIAIM NO. DATE RETIRED AMOUNT OF MONTHLY 'COMPENSATION
None

2. I have recel ved or will receive a lump sum payment Ior annual leave

from » (Give actual number of
(Government Department or Agency)
hours of annual leave for which payment was made, if known: hrs).

Date of geparation from last gbvernment employment: . .

Andree, Richard V. Dec 16, 1919

Je

NAME: (Last, First, Middle Initial) BIRIH MILITARY __ GRADE
DATE SERVICE (Military or
NO. Civilian)

NSA Form 1380 rev 25 Aug 52
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e ;

st 5 5 Oy
STANDARD FORM 57—NoV, 1947 “FHh E :i:‘zhf / ﬂh‘fﬁl
U. S. ChAL SERVICESCOMMISSION . AP‘A"O TUR TEVLRAL LT LVI] ME
INSTRUCTIONS: In order to prevent delay in consideration of your appli- instructions on the admission card reg g dispos of this applicatic
‘cation, answer every question on this form clearly and completely. Type- If you are applying for an UNWRITTEN examination, mail this application
write or print in INK. In applying for a speaific United States Civil Service  to the office named in the ennouncement. Be sure to mail to the same office
examination, read the ination carefully and follow all any other forms required by the announcement, Notify the office with which

;i‘:"’f"};‘,- H‘Eem%ﬁoa B2 Ez}yt}ogat’n wi § 2 owa?l;ln }'.tmt TM[ ] 14 wASHINGTON, D. C. @\vaum IN THE UNITED STATES
lary

(B CHECK IF YOU WILL ACCEPT SHORT-TERM APPOINTMENT IF OFFERED, FOR: [ oursioe e unirep states

1TO 3 MONTHS 3 TO 6 MONTHS 6 TO 12 MONTHS ® wﬂu gINISLL ACCEPT APPOINTMENT IN CERTAIN LOCATIONS ONLY, GIVE ACCEPTABLE
NOTE. Acceptance or refusal of a temporary short-term appointment
will not affect your opportunity to obtain a pr t 1 app ment

(C) IF YOU ARE WILLING TO TRAVEL, SPECIFY
OCCASIONALLY D FREQUENTLY D CONSTANTLY 1

: It is important for you to furnish all inf 3 requested  religious, civic, welfare, or organizational activity which you ha d,
&w? P:Exmﬂ'f%sdelnt‘aeﬁd to cnable the Civil Service Commission and the cither with or without p i howing ; ber of } ve P;l';m r
appointing officers of agencies to give you full credit in determmx_ng your and wecks per year in which you were engaged in such activity. Military
qualifications. Use a segarate bloc‘k_l'_or mpot‘l‘l‘:m' Start with your be bed in the sp o i Ton iuence.

present position end work back, 1 tasis :&"’h (a) 1f you were ever employed in any position under 8 name different from

%axl:)enence gained more than 15 years ago which is not pertinent to the work that in Item 5 of this application, give under “Description of your
i han aterially while worling for the same employer, use {b) If you have never been employed or are now unemployed, indicate

if.gﬁagé‘%&ﬁ to %e;c:"be eacl!l’ position. You may include any pertinent  that fact in the space provided below for “‘Present Position.” "

directions. If you are applying for a WRITTEN examination, follow the you file this application of any chnnE in your address.
T NAME OF EXAMINATION OR KIND OF POSITION APPLIED FOR
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS BLOCK
Cryplenalyst For Use of Clvil Servico Commission On
2 OPTION(S) (if mentioned in examination announcemsent) 4 ¥
o MATERIAL |"ENTERED REGISTER |
z (] appor. O
= |3 PLACE OF EMPLOYMENT APPLIED FOR (City and State) | 4. DATE OF THIS APPLICATION D SUBMITTED
(<] NON-APFOR. RETURNED
= . May 19, 1953 NOTATIONS: APP. REVIEW:
g gﬁn (First name) zm_zddles (Maiden, if any ast,
&| wes Richard Vernon Andree
6 (A) STREET AND NUMBER OR R. D. NUMBER
728 S. Jenkins APPROVED:
(B CITY OR POST OFFICE (including postal sono) AND STATE OPTION GRapE | EARNCD | PREFER. | AuCM.
Norman, Oklahoma
‘ 5
LEGAL OR VOTING RESIDENCE (State) | 8. (A) OFFICE PHONE | (B) HOME PHONE O POI:_T[_S ........
ENT)
& Oklahome 900 Ext-.sa{r 1349 J -
=R N S U SRS WU IO S S | 1 .. S S—
Y | "9 DATE OF BIRTH (month, day, yoar) 1. ﬁ MARRIED POINTS
= WIFE
8 Dec. 16 ’ 1919 D ~ D oR |1
g SINGLE WIDOW
E 11 PLACE OF BIRTH (city and State; if born ide U. S., city and ry) DISAL
. 0 s |
Minneepoli BEING
13. (A) HEIGHT WITHOUT SHOES: Oanves ||
TIGATED
5 reer 1L inenes .17 Brounps
14. G HAVE YOU EVER BEEN EMPLOYED BY THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENTY [[] vgs @ ) INITIALS AND
@ IF SO, GIVE LAST GRADE AND DATE OF LAST CHANGE IN GRADE DATE
15. (A} WHAT IS THE LOWEST ENTRANCE SALARY YOU WILL A ?Wl.ga (D) CHECK IF YOU WILL ACCEPT APPOINTMENT, IF OFFERED:

in each position, accounting for all periods of ap
for which you are applying may be summarized in one or more of the blocks. work” for each position, the nume used.
PRESENT POSITION I

.——Qklahoms.-and-sppervising--methematical-resoerehy

CT TIT! R PRESENT POSIT! CLASSIFICAT] GRADE (if >
DATES OF EMPLOYMENT (month, year) EXA LE OF YOUR PR ITION e FeldarE,JNSenuee) G Ss:kAR'II!'IYNgR,EAT ﬁS. Ont h
mon: S0Pt 1949 e | Asst. prof. of math. PRESENT. § Gi perinonth
PLACE OF EMPLOYMENT (city and State) NAME AND TITLE OF IMMEDIATE SUPERVISOR
Normen, Oklahoma Dr. Springer--Chairman of “ept.
NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMPLOYER (firm, organization, or person; if Federal, | KIND OF BUSINESS OR ORGANIZATION (e. 4., wholesale silk, inaurance agency,
name department, bureau or establishment, and division) manufacture of locks, eto.
University of Oklahoma University
NUMBER AND KIND OF EMPLOYEES SUPERVISED BY YOU REASON FOR DESIRING TO CHANGE EMPLOYMENT
Suge i . T i - .
DESCRIPTION OF YOUR WORK =
-em-—Teashing-graduate--and--undergraduste-methomatios-ab--the-University of -

{

(CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE) le—saio-2
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16. CONTINUED

) [ | PR T TS ] s et time

o Sept. 1942 ; June 1949 | Aeting instrustor | mame's gert dime |
mﬂ—mﬁvm State) NAME AND TTTLE OF INMEDIATE SOPERVISOR _

— I ssor 0. C. MsoDuffee
R anar e Do o e bl O e omiay: 1 [ oderah | K iaiure of Looke oaay @ & wholews ik, Tnssrancs siee,

University of Wisoonsin University
WEASON FON LEAVING

Completed Ph. D. in mathematics

e enesmmams e e
DESCRIPTION OF YOUR WORK

. Teagh ng undergraduate mathemmtios,

DATES OF EMPLOYMENT th, EXACT TITLE OF YOUR POSITION CLASSIFICATION GRADE SALARY OR EARNINGS:
® (month, year) (if in Federal servios) STARTING S PER
FROM: TO: FINAL ] PER
PLACE OF EMPLOYMENT (cify and State) NAME AND TITLE OF IMMEDIATE SUPERVISOR

, | KIND OF BUSINESS OR ORGANIZATION

B B i oReeades ey 0 T | o FEies S S G - vl O, T s
NUMBER AND KIND OF EMPLOYEES SUPERVISED BY YOU - REASON FOR LEAVING
DESCRIFTION OF YOUR WORK

DATES OF EMPLOYMENT (month, year) EXACT TITLE OF YOUR POSITION CLASSIFICATION GRADE SALARY OR EARNINGS:

- @ (if in Federal servioce) STARTING § PER

FROM: TO: * FINAL $ PER
PLACE OF EMPLOYMENT iﬂv and State) NAME AND TITLE OF IMMEDIATE SUPERVISOR

; I7 Foderal. | WiND OF BUSINESS OR ORGANIZATION
MNAME A:D m“l- OF‘EIlme: .‘f:ﬂ. u#mnhon dgnnon if Federal. KI.I:.D.:PI'MI-U:IIIIE ‘S‘II onﬁANIZﬂ;lOll (s. 4., wholesale &ilk, insurance agency,

NUMBER AND KIND OF EMPLOYEES SUPERVISED BY YOU REASON FOR LEAVING o
DESCRIPTION OF YOUR*WORK

10—~00040-1 -



- . . Ty
: - REE _ID:A70129
DATES OF EMPLOYMENT (month, yeoar) ' EXACT TITLE CF VOUR PCSITioN CLASSITICATI ADE SALARY OR EARNINGS
< (if in Fede vice) | STARTING §

FINAL $

FROM T0.
PLACE OF EMPLOYMENT (city and State)

NAME AND TITLE OF IMMEDIATE SUPERVISOR

KIND OF BUSINESS OR ORGANIZATION (e. 4., wholesals silk, insurance agency,

NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMPLOYER (firm, organization, or person; if Federal,
manufaoture of Iocks, etc.)

name department, bureau or establishwment, and divison

NUMBER AND KIND OF EMPLOYEES SUPERVISED BY YOU REASON FOR LEAVING

DESCRIPTION OF YOUR WORK

sheet (Standard Form No. 58) or a sheet of paper the same size as this page. Write on each sheet your name,

If more space is required, use a continuation
address,date of birth, and exemination title. Attach to inside of this application.
17. MILITARY TRAINING- In the space below, describe any training received in  of training received, such as hours per week, Detailed information regard-
the Armed Services (not already listed under Item 16) that would assist ing any ial service schools you ded is especially important. (Extra
appointing officers in placing you most effectively. Indicate actual amount pages may be used to give full descriptions.)

DATES LOCATION DESCRIPTION OF TRAINING

FROM TO

NORE

-|B EDUCATION (Circle highest grade compieted):
1t 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 w0 0 1| Jackson M chigen High School

(B) SUBJECTS STUDIED IN HIGH SCHOOL WHICH APPLY TO POSITION DESIRED

(A) GIVE NAME AND LOCATION OF LAST HiGH SCHOOL ATTENDED

MARK (X) THE APPROPRIATE BOX TO INDICATE SATISFACTORY COMPLETION OF

m ELEMENTARY SCHOOL E JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL I}SEMOR HIGH SCHOOL

MAJOR | DATES ATTENDED YEARS COMPLETED DEGREES CONFERRED SEMESTEP
HOURS

DAY NIGHT TITLE DATE CREDIT

TO
1940 As.8. | 1940
1942 B. 84 1942

S R N p-Ph.M.1946 [

LIST YOUR CHIEF GRADUATE COLLEGE SUBJECTS Phe De 19495

(C) NAME AND LOCATION OF COLLEGE OR UNIVERSITY AND
SPECIALTY

(D) LIST YOUR CHIEF UNDERGRADUATE COLLEGE SUBJECTS

Mathematies---major-

(E) OTHER TRAINING, SUCH AS VOCATIONAL, BUSINESS, STUDY COURSES GIVEN SUBJECTS STUDIED ! DATES ATTENDED YEARS COMPLETED
THROUGH THE ARMED FORCES INSTITUTE (show name and location U H FEO_M__-i o
|

of achool) OR “'IN-SERVICE TRAINING"" IN PUBLIC OR PRIVATE EMPLOYMENT

Signal Corps oorrespondence course -Gmﬁeg‘r_ﬁphy—-and--ewﬂrtmlys

READING SPEAKING | UNDERST'NG | 22 ARE YOU NOW OR HAVE YOL EVER BEEN A LICENSED OR CERTIFIED MEMBER OF ANY TRADE OR PRO-
19 INDICATE YOUR KNOWLEDGE OF FESSION (such as pilot. electrician, radio operator, teacher, lawyer, CPA, eto.?

FOREIGN LANGUAGES EXC. | G0OD' FAm ' EXC. | 500D! FAT | EXC. | GOOD) FAIR

1
Germen X | X x I [:] YES @ NO GIVE KIND OF LICENSE AND STATE:
French L. L 1. X _| FIRST LICENSE OR CERTIFICATE (YEAR)

20 IF YOU HAVE TRAVELED OR RESIDED IN ANY FOREIGN COUNTRIES, INDICATE | | ATEST LICENSE OR CERTIFICATE (YCAR
1) NAMES OF COUNTRIES, (2) DATES AND LENGTH OF TIME SPENT THERE, AND < ) L] L]

's) REASON OR PURPOSE (e. g., military aservice, business, educa- | 23 GIVE ANY SPECIAL QUALIFICATIONS NOT COVERED ELSEWHERE IN YOUR APPLICATION SUCH AS:

gA) YOUR MORE IMPORTANT PUBLICATIONS (do not submit copies unless requested)

tion, recreatio.
r » B) YOUR PATENTS OR INVENTIONS

C) PUBLIC SPEAKING AND PUBLIC RELATIONS EXPERIENCE

{D) MEMBERSHIP IN PROFESSIONAL OR SCIENTIFIC SOCIETIES, ETC.
R g hemt:s
CAN USE, SUCH AS OPERATION OF SHORT-WAVE RADIO, MULTILITH, COVPTOM- ral papers on mathemtical resea
ETER, KEY-PUNCH, TURRET LATHE, SCIENTIFIC OR PROFESSIONAL DEVICES and of two non-reseyrch papers on eryptograph:
I.B.M. programming Co-author of college text now being printed.

! Member of numerous_honor societies
APPROXIMATE NUMBER OF WORDS PER MINUTE IN TYPING S

21 LIST ANY SPECIAL SKILLS YOU POSSESS AND MACHINES AND EQUIPMENT YOU

Assoc. of Amerioa. Editor 0. U. Vaths<Patter.




24. REFERENCES. List three persons living in the United States or Territories of the United States who are NOT related to you and who have definite knowledge of
your qualifications and fitness for the position for which you are applying. Do not repeat names of supervisors listed under Item 16 (EXPERIENCE).

PRESENT BUSINESS OR HOME ADDRESS
FULL NAME (Give complete current address, including street and number) BUSINESS OR OCCUPATION

.

Since these people are busy, I would prefer that thay not be bbthered until- -

* I know more about the position, if any, to be offered. I shall glad h.y furnish as

...... meny roferences as you.wish-at &M—M&;W—WH—GU i
. . L s He oq
* of the University of Marylend |can give you information if you need | some now.

INDICATE “YES™ OR “NO" ANSWER BY PLACING “X" IN PROPER COLUMN YES | NO INDICATE “YES™ OR "NO" ANSWER BY PLACING “X" IN PROPER COLUMN

25 MAY INQUIRY BE MADE OF YOUR PRESENT 35. ARE YOU AN OFFICIAL OR EMPLOYEE OF ANY STATE. TERRITORY, COUNTY,
CHARACTER. QUALIFICATIONS, ETC 7 (S, OR MUNICIPALITY? TR "
e If your answer is ‘‘Yes,’”’ give details in Item 39.

26 ARE YOU A CITIZEN OF OR DO YOU OWE ALLEGIANCE TO THE UNITED
STATES? _ X 36. DOES THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT EMPLOY IN A CIVILIAN CAPACITY

ANY RELATIVE OF YOURS (BY BLOOD OR MARRIAGE) WITH WHOM YOU LIVE
OR HAVE LIVED WITHIN THE PAST 24 MONTHS? -
27 ARE YOU NOW, OR HAVE YOU EVER BEEN, A MEMBER OF THE COMMUNIST If your answer is ‘“Yes,”’ show in Item 39 for EACH such
PARTY. U § A, OR ANY COMMUNIST ORGANIZATION? relafive (I) full name; (2) present address; (3) relationship;

4y D 1 t or Agency by which employed, and (5) kind

of yointment.

28. ARE YOU NOW, OR HAVE YOU EVER BEEN, A MEMBER OF A FASCIST ORGAN- SSpgorsrmens
IZATION? SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS FOR CLAIMING VETERAN PREFERENCE
A, If you are claiming preference as a PEACETIME VETERAN who has
29 ARE YOUNOW,OR HAVE YOU EVER BEEN, A MEMBER OF ANY ORGANIZATION, L e PE
ASSOCIATION MOVEMENT. GROUP, OR COMBINATION OF PERSONS WHICH AD- ERAR of 50 the WIPEOF A DIGABLED VETERAN o aa the WiDOW OF
VOCATES THE OVERTHROW OF OUR CONSTITUTIONAL FORM OF GOVERNMENT, A WAR OR GAMPAIGN VETERAN, attach Veterao ‘;,,‘,ef' ol O!
OR OF AN ORGANIZATION, ASSOCIATION, MOVEMENT, GROUP. OR COMBINATION Gsc F 14 ther with R A Ay, Veteran erence Claim,
OF PERSONS WHICH HAS ADOPTED A POLICY OF ADVOCATING OR APPROVING B If“m’“ a;_e‘”“. W AR-TIMPE:MVETDER AN not claiming disaBili .
THE COMMISSION OF ACTS OF FORCE OR VIOLENCE TO DENY OTHER PERSONS vou should NOT submit your discharge with thi ""l'.',‘fﬁ bt 1'}?  proerence:
THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE CONSTITUTION OF THE UNITED STATES OR OF SEEK- be tentatively credited 0 vou and IF B ointed. von will be required e W
ING TO ALTER THE FORM OF GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED STATES BY UNCON- to the appointing officer py:?ior to enu-py? on ddq’;m:,m a1 :v";dqel:m‘fede otf" :;l:.l:_l:f
STITUTIONAL MEANS? tion from active service in the armed forces of the Ugited States in time of war.

I;‘ yourssnshwer to queuftit;;l 27, "28, gr 29 altzove is ‘‘yes,”’ state YES . NO
in Item the names of all such organizations, associations,
movements, droups, or combination of persons and dates of 3. a,\‘) WERE YOU EVER IN THE UNITED STATES MILITARY OR NAVAL SERVICE
membership. Give complete details of your activities DURING TIME OF WAR? X

therein and make any explanation you desire regarding
2  exg " (B) 1S THE WORD HONORABLE” OR THE WORD “'SATISFACTORY" USED
your membership or activities therein. IN YOUR DISCHARGE OR SEPARATION PAPERS TO SHOW THE TYPE OF YOUR

30. SINCE YOUR 16TH BIRTHDAY, HAVE YOU EVER BEEN ARRESTED, INDICTED, DISCHARGE OR SEPARATION?
OR SUMMONED INTO COURT AS A DEFENDANT IN A CRIMINAL PROCEEDING, (C) WAS SERVICE PERFORMED ON AN ACTIVE FULL-TIME BASIS, WITH FULL
OR CONVICTED, HNE% OR IMPRISOP:.EDB‘?R z%lggzﬂ#;:%ﬂTg)#. ORVIHAVE MILITARY PAY AND ALLOWANCES?
YOU EVER BEEN ORDERED TO DEPOS! IL AL FOR THE VIOLA- ENTRIES, = GEDAF ]
F1ON OF ANY LAW. POLICE REGULATION OR ORDINANCE (EXCLUDING MINOR (D) | DATE OF ENTRY OR ENTRIES INTO SERVICE | DATE OF SEPARATION OR SEPARATIONS
‘TRAFFIC VJOLATIONS FOR WHICH A FINE OR FORFEITURE OF $25 OR LESS WAS
IMPOSED)?.
If your anawer is ‘“Yes,”’ list all such cases under Item 39 BRANCH OF SERVICE (Army, Nav, SERIAL NO. (if non. 0 g
below. Give in each case (1) the date; (2) the nature of the ; 7, e - NO. (if none, give grade or
offense or violation; (3) the name and location of the court; Marine Corps, Coast Guard, etc.) | rating at time of separation).
(4) the fenalry imposed, if any, or other disposition of the
case. If appointed, your fingerprints will be taken. YEs 1 NO
. 38 (A) IF YOU SERVED IN THE UNITED STATES MILITARY OR NAVAL SERVICE
3] HAVE YOU EVER BEEN DISCHARGED, OR FORCED TO RESIGN, FOR MISCON DURING PEACETIME ONLY. DID YOU PARTICIPATE IN A CAMPAIGN OR EXPEDI-

ERVICE FR TION?
puer ;’;‘u‘;ﬂgﬂfgfﬂg"x;,‘;,..Cﬁg,.,g“}.;“,‘;,"gs NS the T TION AND RECEIVE A CAMPAIGN BADGE OR SERVICE RIBBON?

address of employer, date, and reason in each case.

I ;m ARE Y:U A DIEABLED VEI;E_RAN;
32. HAVE YOU EVER BEEN BARRED BY THE U S. CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION 8o, and you have not listed your disability in answer to
FROM TAKING EXAMINATIONS OR ACCEPTING CIVIL SERVICE APPOINTMENTS__ Item 33, explain In Item 39 below.

. £“«* ” .y
If your answer is ‘‘Yes,’ give dates of and reasons for (C) ARE YOU A VETERAN'S WIDOW WHO HAS NOT REMARRIED?.._ ____

auch debarment in Item 39.
(D) ARE YOU THE WIFE OF A VETERAN WHO HAS A SERVICE-CONNECTED
33. HAVE YOU ANY PHYSICAL HANDICAP, DISEASE, OR OTHER DISABILITY DISABILITY WHICH DISQUALIFLES HIM FOR CIVIL SERVICE APPOINTMENT?
WHICH SHOULD BE CONSIDERED IN ASSIGNING YOU TO WORK? —
If your answer ia “Yesi;; give complate details in é!tem .19[:0 THIS SPACE FOR USE OF APPOINTING OFFICER ONLY
:::5 :gfuudezahon can diven to your physica 'ness far The infor jon contained in the s to Question 37 a e has been veri-

34. DO YOU RECEIVE AN ANNUITY FROM THE UNITED STATES OR DISTRICT
OF COLUMBIA GOVERNMENT UNDER ANY RETIREMENT ACT OR ANY PENSION
OR OTHER COMPENSATION FOR MILITARY OR NAVAL SERVICE?. X

If your answer i “‘Yes,”’ give complete details in Item 39. Agency: Title:

39 SPACE FOR DETAILED ANSWERS TO OTHER QUESTIONS (indicate item numbers to which answers apply)

ITEM NO ITEM NO.
3D

fied by comparison with the discharge certificate on » 19 ..

Agst.. rof, of math.-at-the--State-—
University of. Oklahome...-... SN

| Ifmore_spgeeiarequired. use paper the same size as this page, Write on each sheet your name, address, date of birth, and examination title. Attach to inside
of this application.
Before signing this application check back over it to make sure that you have answered ALL questions correctly.
I CERTIFY that the statements made by me in this application are true, complete, and cprrect to the best of py knowledge
and belief, and are made in good faith, / ]/
False statement on this appllcatlon slG“ATunE GF APFLch“T -

*  is punishable by Law (U. S. Code, (Sign your name in INK (one given “‘:nithl or initials, and surname). If f%

Title 18, Section 80). prefix Miss or Mra, and if married own given name as “Mrs. Mary L.

’ % U 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING G# TICE * 1940 - 89207 16—03046-1 e

- o -




( : 4' REF ID:A70129

STATEMENT OF PERSONAL HISTORY Budgst Buresn No. 2067,

IAnﬁmucnons Read the certificate at the end of this questionnaire before completing your answers.

Print or type all answers.
ons and statements must be completed. If proper answer i “no” or *“none,” so indicate. Fill out, sign, and return to
requesting agency. If more space is required, use remarks section. .. .-
L X yp, (Prind FIRST NAME—MIDOLE NAME—MAIDEN NAME (if any)—LAST NAME ] 2. STATUS MILITARY
0 M. Ridhard Vernon Andree _ . QECTVILIAN O
2. ALIAS(ES) OR CHANGES IN NAME (Other then by marriage) 4. PERMANENT MAILING ADDRESS
o 728 8. Jenking , Norman, Oklahoma
8. DATE OF BIRTH ] PLACE OF BIRTH (Clly, cownty, Siais, end countrp) DATE AND PLACE CERTIFICATE 13 RECORDED -
|_Dec. 16, 1919 | . Mimneapolis, Minn. ' sema . .
. . DATE, PLACE, AND COURT
X] gnslzm Dm Dnnum.m
DERIVED—PARENTS CERT, NO(S),
REGISTRATION NO. MATIVE COUNTRY DATZ AND PORT OF ENTRY
7 U. S. ARMED FORCES ACTIVE SERVICE
mm ARE YOU PRESENTLY ON REGULAR OR EXTENDED ACTIVE DUTY DRAWING FULL PAY? IF “YES,” COMPLETE THE FotLowing: - NO L
X ACTIVE SKRVICE (YRR)
YES [gh0 mmmvnuumwnmnmnmmmm1 IF ““YES.” COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING1
X

YES i SIRVKE COMPONENT DATE AND TYPE LAST DISCHARGE OR SEPARATION—GRADE AND SERVICE NUMBER
K
] EDUCATION (Aocoount for all civilian schools and military academies. Do not include servioe sohools)
TRON— Yo— NANE AND LOCATION OF SCHOOL "~ (STAGUATE DEGREE
1988 | Jackson High Sohaal, Jaokgon Michigan X
| 1950 | &2 | X
____University of Chioago - ¢ Be—Sv——}
_E.z_.._.i_ n X ‘
1986 49 rsi in Fh. D.
9. FARILY (If citizenahip obtained through naturalizsation, give date and place in Item 19)
NAME (And maide neme, when spplicebis) IR PLACE OF BIRTH PRESENT ADDRESS, IF LIVING “'s'c"“zg‘_j
- Milwaukee, Wiso. x
Richard A. A ndree
HOTHER
lland Michaigarl 502 Harwood St.
Margeurite Eigner Andree Jackson, Michggen X
- 728 8 Jenkins St.
Josephine Peet Andree Montana (near \ Norman, Oklahoms X
FORMER SPOUSH(S) FF DFFORCED, DATE AND FLACE
[ 10 RELATIVES LIVING IN FOREIGN COUNTRIES
NAME RELATIONSHIP COUNTRY
None known,

DD e 398 manmrmn f - e



1. FOREIGN TRAVEL (O¢her than as@@ct}@{tﬁﬁ[@z&@ Btates military duties) .

DATES
FROM— 10— +  COUNTRY VISITED ¢ PURPOSE OF TRAVEL

12 EMPLOYMENT (Account for all dates or periods)
MONTH AND YEAR RAME AND ADDRESS OF EMPLOYER - IMMEDIATE SUPERVISOR (Name) REASON FOR LEAVING

Same as on form 57

[Jves o HRE You Egg‘i’! [ BEEN Bﬁ_}a%g:%% B IF “YES." EXPLAIN (Use Jézm 19 for more space) SOCIAL SECURITY NO.

[ Jves [Xino mave vou ever BeEn REFUSED A BOND? 378=14-8041

13. CREDIT AND CHARACTER (Give three business and five personal references, stating business address of all references if
known. Do not include relatives, former employers, or persons living outside the United States or its Territories)

NAME RS STREET AND NUMBER cIryY STATE

« |__Bank of Madison, Madigon Wisconsin

g Merill Lynch Pr. Fenner |k Begne (Brokerage Co) New Fork, and other pities

[3]

Professor R, A. Good, Iniyersity of Maryland,  College Park, Maryland
Mr. H. Fatch 15 | Jeokson High Schoo. ackson Mfoh

Any- teacher in the Jackson Michigan High School or| any member of the

CHARACTER

— ™ W
14, - RESIDENCES DURING PAST 15 YEARS (Do not include military stations)
e VL AND VR STREET AND NUMBER ] oy STATE OR COUNTRY
Sept 53.| present 728 S. Jenkins St. Norman Oklahoma
Feb '50 Sept 53. 401 5. Flood St " n

Fept 49 | _Feb '5D K “‘!'m;. T w

%@ﬁﬂm-—.—&gm P R, |~ Fromead o D i
! 1 _Student houseg at the University of Wisconsin .and Chicego, Hut home address--
| was that of myl parents 502 Harwood St.  Jackson, Michigan S

16—68375-1

® . |-
‘ - . %* U« 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 1 1950 16—633756~1 ﬁ
. . 8
A ’




' j @ REF ID:A70129

PAST AND/OR PRESENT MEMBERSHIP IN ORGANIZATIONS

RAME CITY AND STATE rron—. _"MEERSHIP

16. .

D YES _ExNO ARE YOU NOW OR HAVE YOU EVER BEEN A MEMBER OF THZ COMMUNIST PARTY U, S, A..-OR ANY COMMUNIST ORGANIZATION?

D YES &NO ARE YOU NOW OR MAVE YOU EVER BEEN A MEMBER OF A -FASCIST ORGANIZATION? >,

D E ARE YOU NOW OR HAVE YOU EVER BEEN A MEMBER OF ANY ORGANIZATION, ASSOCIATION, MOVEMENT, GROUP OR COMBINATION OF FERSONS WHICH AD-

YES L JNO  YOCATES THE OVERTHROW OF OUR CGNSTITUTIONAL FORM OF GOVERNMENT, OR-OF AN ORGANIZATION, ASSOCIATION, MOVEMENT, GROUP OR COMBINA-

TION OF PERSONS WHICH HAS ADOPTED THE POLICY OF ADVOCATING OR APPROVING THE COMMISSION OF ACTS OF FORCE OR VIOLENCE TO DENY

OTHER PERSONS THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE CONSTITUTION OF THE UNITED STATES OR OF SEEKING TO ALTER THZ FORM OF GOVERNMENT OF THE
UNITED STATES BY UNCONSTITUTIONAL M_E‘ANS'I . N

.« - A " [l

IF “YES." DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES: ) : -

{7. HAVT YOU EVER BEEN ARRESTED, (NDICTED OR COURT MARTIALED FOR ANY REASON OTHER THAN FOR MINOR TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS?
D YES E NO IF “YES,” GIVE DATE AND PLACE, CHARGE AND DISPOSITION:

18. ARE THERE ANY UNFAVORABLE INCIDENTS IN YOUR LIFE NOT MENTIONED HEREIN WHICH YOU BELIEVE MAY REFLECT UPON YOUR'LOYALTY TO THE U. S. GOVERNMENT OR UPON YOUR
ABILITY TO PERFORM THE DUTIES WHICH YOU ‘WILL BE CALLED UPON'TO TAKE? _ -~ - - - - - - .. . e

Oves [Xvo rso, pescriee: - .

16—863375-1




8. REMARKS: i it s . et 8

1 PLACE MY SIGNATURE BELOW [N CERTIFICATION THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE TRUTH TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF
AND [ UNDERSTAND THAT A KNOWING AND WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENT ON THIS FORM CAN BE PUNISHED BY FINE OR IMPRISONMENT. (See U. S. Code,
Title 18, Seotion 1001)

DATE SIGNATURE OF N COMPLETING FVM [ Z
<

SIGNATURE OF WITNESS

28, THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY AUTHORITY REQUESTING INVESTIGATION
BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF DUTY ASSIGNMENT AND DEGREE OF CLASSIFIED MATTER (top secret, secret, efc.) TO WHICH APPLICANT WILL REQUIRE ACCESS

* RECORD OF PRIOR CLEARANCES
DATE OF CLEARANCE TYPE OF CLEARANCE *  AGENCY THAT COMPLETED INVESTIGATION

- .

REMARKS:

k. : ~ ' =
‘ . . ‘ 1 ¥ U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OPFICE 1 1980 16~-63375~1 "
[ M #
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- : SUPPLEMENT TC LD FORM 353 .

' STATEMENT OF PERSOMAL JTISTORY
for use in

. NATIONAL SECURITY AGENCY .

INSTRUCTIONS:  Fill in the following information in addition (o that given on
DD Form 398.

9a. TFAMILY (Brothers and Sisters, include step-brothers and sisters and half-
brothers and sisiers)
(If citizenship was obtained through naturalization, give date and
place in Remarks)

Name Relationship Date and Place of Birth

Present Address if Living U.S, Citizen

/V 0 A/ E Yes No

Present Occupation Present Employer

Y

e ap———— e—d
A

Name Relationship Date and Place of Birth

Present Address if Living . U.S. Citizen
Yes No

Present Occupation Present Employer

Name Relationship Date and Place of Birth.
Present Address if Living U.S. Citizen
Yes_ No
Present Cccupation _ Present Employer
"Mother-in-law (Maiden name) Living vYes If Deceased, Giv: Date
Deceased
Joessie Psrsons Peet)
Present Address if Living
1641 Alessandro Bamning, California

Date of Birth Place of Birth U.S. Citizen

I do not lknow Rencrnszer Iowa ° YeSLNO___

“hevi, [87F !
Present Occupation Present Employer

Landowner




FAMILY (continued)

for use in

SUPPLEMERERFCI: HN0L 268
STATEMENT OF PERSCNAL HISTORY

NATICNAL SUCURITY AGENCYl

Father-in-law ~ __

Living
Deceased Yes

If Deceased, Give Date

N

,J,./f /978

MW%

Delbert Clinton Pest 1932
Present Address if Living
Date of Birth Place of Birth U.S, Citizen
' Yes y No

Present ?ccupation

Present Employer

Step-Parent(s) or Guardian

None

Living
Deceased

If Deceased, Give Date

Present Address if Living

Date(s) of Birth(s)

Places of Birth

U.S. Citizen

None

Yes  No
L
Present Occupation of Husband or Wife Employer
Housewife and mother
Present Qccupation of Father Employer
Yot living
Present Occupation of Mother Employer

Service

¥o close relatives in service.

Relationship

9b. Relatives in Government or Military Service (other than already described)
Name Address

U.S. Citizen

A~ - i .

NSA FORM 39

8Sa rev. ln'eb. 1952




- SUPPLEMBRE TobY o0 og

LAV A AN AJES A

10a.  If you have any relatives living in foreign countries, give reason {or being
there: explain in detail (i.e. tourist, student in school, U, S. Military
occupation, employment (Government or Private). List date of last contact.
In each case, indicate citizenship, U,S, or other.

FOREIGN Languages (Indicate: fluent, fair, poor)

Language converse Read Write
— German : fair good technical)  poor
~ French po.r fair " - poor

14. Residences from Birth* (continuéd)j.(do not duplicate those already listed on
' . . DD Form 398)

\
Month and Year\\ .
From T Street and Number City State or County

1919 a'boul 1925 ?  Curfue Ave. St. Paul Minn,

t 192 about 1932 Pontiso Michigan —
dbout 1932 % 1940 Jackson, Michigan .

]
\

-
b

*Disregard instrué:tions on DD Form 398 which state "Last 15 Years'.

16a. Have you ever been discharged or asked to resign from any position? Have

you left a position under circumstances which you desire to explain? Give
details.

Yo.

18a. Do you use alcoholic beverages? If so, to what extent%ﬁ%%fhgﬁ%g_ﬁ#%na_a
18b. . Have you any medical history of mental or nervous disorder% Yes 0_x

18c. Are you able to meet all of your current financial obligations ? Yes.

You are informed that the correctness of all statements made on this questionnaire
will be investigated. Yes

‘ .




@ SRR BT 0@

Arc there auy unlaborable incldents in your life not mentioned above which
may be discovaved in subscquent investigation, whether you were directly
involved or not, which might require explanation? If so, describe. If not,

answer, "NO' {

No

Remarks:

The statements made hereon are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

May 19, 1953 M,q/ V. Mc

(date) . (qxgnature)

MC'TE: Signatures are required on both this Form and on DD Form 398,

INSA Form 398Sb rev. 16 Feb. 1952 '

" ' (All previous editions of this Form are obsolete) :
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8 MAY gy

Professor Richard V., Amdree

Departrsmnt of “athomaties and Awtronomy
Urdversity of Oklahosm

Norman, OKlahows

Dear Professor Andrge:

I oan not understend what happsced to xy letter of 21 Jamoary
1953, singe you did not receive it and we 414 not get it back from
the Fogh 02109 as undeliversbls. I am gorry thet I delsyed

YILLIAM Py FRIEDMAN
Spenial Assistant

3 Inols:
1. SP Form 57 (in duplicate)
2« ™ Form 398 w/mepplenents
ad instruction sht (in duplicate)
3. NSA Porm 1380 (in duplicate)

co: AG o
c/s
S/Asst

CIVPERS (Mr. T. O'Eriem)

M/R: Self-explanatory.
W.F JFriedoan/s/ASST/60493 /7 Hay 53-eby




0
Serials 2108
1 MaY 1989
Professor Miohmd V. Andres
Depertnent of Mathewatios and Astronowmy
Undveraity of Oklahoma
Norman, Oklahoma
Dear Professor Andreet
In view of the interest you expressed in
your letter of 6 Jamary 1953, 1 am begimdng %o
wondar if my letter of 21 Jamuary 1953, a oopy
of widch I imoloss, ever reached you,
Sincerely,
WILLIAM F, PRIEDMAN N
Special Assistant Ly
V)
1 Incl: Q}
Itr to Prof. Andres
from Mr. Friedman, kY
dtd 21 Jan 53
AW

cec: AG Iy . ,
c/s . !
S/A : L

M/R: Prof. Amdree a possible candidate for employment .
was sent personnel and security forms to f£ill out with osr W)

1tr of 21 Jan 53 (ser, 261).
W.F.Friednm /S/ASST/60493/29 Apr 53 = ey, _




REF ID:A70129

NATIONAL SECURITY AGENCY
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

Professok Richard V. Andree
Department of Mathematics and Astronomy
University\of Oklahoma

Spegial Assistant
1 Incl:
Ltr to Prof. Andree

from Mr. Friedman,
dtd 21 Jan 53

D tar . ?W?
w?/ ;,%'5‘3 MMM

m—,fMﬂalrM/»co?/‘mM,ﬂf
o] cone 7 i Facmey bl bopacd

/{:' toveislt f%’? : g g,,/z: v -/ J/Q‘b 74”/'/
Aot — - Yo /%&4;:‘%’7 fZ»///"z/ VA A»,w&y;u.
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NATIONAL SECURITY AGENCY
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

1 MAY 1953

Profeasor Richard V. Andree
DNepartment of Mathematics and Astronomy
University of Oklahoma
Norman, Oklahoma
Dear Professor Andree:

In view of the intereat you expressed in
your letter of 6 Jamiary 1953, I am beginning to
wonder if my letter of 21 Jamuary 1953, a copy

of which I inclose, ever reached you.
Sinocerely,

WILLIAM F, FRIEDMAN
Special Amssistant

1 Inecl:
Ltr to Prof. Andres
from ¥r. Friedman,
dtd 2), Jan 53
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Serials Zol

21 AN 1855

Prof, Rishard V. Andree

Denartxent of MHathematies aud Astronomy
University of Oklahoma

Norman, Oklahoma

Near Prof. Andrea:

Thank you very mush for your letter of & January anl
also for the reprints sent for ay callection. I wish you
had autographed them ~ that always adds to theldr interest.

In view of my balief that governmsnt service, at
least in the organisation of which I am a mswber, can
compete with a wilversity professorshic in regard to the
two desiderats you mention, I am sending you herewith the
forms to which I referred in my previous letter, If you
will complete and return them directly to me, I will be
glad W take up the matter with our personnel division.

Sineeraly,

7
77/ WILLIAK F. FRILTMAN
Consultant

3 Incls:
1. S.P. 57.
2. D 398 Wiih supplements
(in duplloat.).
3. AFSa Form .

cc: AG
c/s
CON
P A

M/R: Prof. Andree is a possihle candidate for employment.

Ref. Serial 3238 dtd 24 Dec 52.

W.F.Friedman/CON5/60493/21 Jan 53




REF ID:A70129
® . @

NATIONAL SECURITY AGENCY
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

L Serial: 261

s 21 January 1953

Prof. Richard V. Andree

Department of Mathematics and Astronomy
University of Oklahoma

Norman, Oklshoma - .-

Dear Prof. Andree:

Thank you very much for your letter of 6 Jamuary and
also for the reprints sent for my collection. I wish you
had antographed them - that always adds to their intersst,

In view of my belief that govermment service, at
least in the organization of which I am a member, can
compete with a university professorship in regard to the
two desiderata you mention, I am sending you herewith the
forms to which I referred in my previocus letter. If you
will complete and return them direetly to me, I will be
glad to take up the matter with our personnel division,

Sincerely,
/s/ William F, Friedman

WILLIAM F, FRIEDMAN
Consultant

3 Incls:
1. S.F. 57.
2. DD 398 with supplements
(in duplicate).
3. AFSA Form 36.
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32338
Serials

24 DEC 1952

Mre Richard V. Andree
Universiiy of Cklahoma
Horman, Cklahome

My dear Mr, Andree:

Your two articles in recent isgsues of "3eripta
kathematica” and "The Mathematics Teacher™ suzgest
that you may have & sufficlent interest in the fisld
of cryptology to wish to enter it professicnally. If
you have, I will be glad to send you application
blanks which, upom completion, you may return to me
for consideration.

Very truly yours,

WILLIAM F. PRIEDMAN
Consultant

ce: AG
c/s
o

Mr. W. F. Priedman, 60493, CONS




DEPARTMENT OF
MATHEMATICS AND ASTRONOMY

- em T . REF ID:A70129
. ® . o

THE UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA

NORMAN - OKLAHOMA
January 6,1953

%ﬁ%iﬂgélFézzigg%;nAgency
Washington 25,D.C.
Dear lir. Friedman:

It was kind of you to take note of the "Scripta Mathematica”
and "Mathematies Teacher™ articles on cryptology. I am enclosing
reprints for your collection. I do not know if government
service can compete with a university professorship in either
salary or working conditions, but I would be interested in
nore detailed information. It would be an honor to work
under you. I have a Ph.D. in mathematies (Univ. of Wisconsin)
with a major in modern abstract algebra. I have published

work in matrix theory and am currently doing work in the

theory of groups.

Sincerely
Richard V. Andree
Assistant Professor of Math.

2 encl. RVA:jm




REF ID:A70129 ‘

serial: 1154

mtc R‘ vn And!.‘ee N
Jepartrent of Fathematics
The University of ‘klahoma
Norman, Cklahoma

nosr P.cofessor Irdree:

Peceipt of your letter of 21 July 1951 is acknowledged.

Tt is with much repret that I héve to advise you that estabe
lished Jepartment of Jefense policy precludes ry supplying you
«ith any shotosraphs or publications such as you mention.

I assume that you have cona{xlted Prof. Galland's Annotated
bibliorra of 10 which, in my opinion, is the best and
most complete bibliograpl_w thus far published.

¥ven though I £ind myself unable to aasist you, I hope that

you will be generous enough to send me a reprint of your article
when availuble.

Sincerely yours,

. FTILIAM P, FRTUEAN
Technical Jonsultant

ce: 11 (3) //’é&&&
oot (1)°

William F. Fr:.edman/ef/BO Jul 51
APSA-00T, Ext. 60240 .




. . R_EF‘ID:ATDE.QB‘. )

SPSI3-3
28 February 194%

Mr. Richard V. Andree
45 VWest Mifflin Street
Madison 3, Wisconsin

Dear Sir:

In response to your letter of February 5, I
regret to have to inform you that coples of the
Riverbank publications are not avallable. I note
that at one time you vere a regularly enrolled
member of the Army Extension courses but your
snrollment vas cancelled for delinguency, no doubt
occasioned by your time being fully occupled
with your present teaching duties.

Very truly yours,

William F, Friedman
Director of Communications
Research




REF ID 70329
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ARLINGTON HALL STf\T_ION
et B b W
FROH

cw:ding Officer
Dir., of Com, Resear
Executive Officer
Asst. Executive OFficer e
A.d;]uta.nt
As8t,
Chief Hea.dquarrs Bran EE
coordinat.:l.on Section - -
Inf. and Liaison Secon
Chief, A Branch
Chief, B Branch
Chief, C Branch
Chief, D Branch
’ E Branch
ief, F Branch
r, of Training
2d Sig. Serv, B.
—_ Property Officer
~ Persomnel Officer
Provost Harshal__________
—__Post Engineer
T Classified MaIl Room
Secretary to C. 0.°
—___ General Files
201 Files

ﬁst

1

r%‘,l

Comments and Return
Racomnendations
Information
Information and Returm .
Inf., and Forwarding
Information and Fie
Signature, if approved
See Hote on Back

As Requested

h8 Discussed

Your Action

o Woue Bl
e

b))

M
g

?f{?ll
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3 3’
W45 ¥, Mifflin St. 20
Madison 3, Wis.
February 5, 194y,

Lieus. Col. "m. F. Friedeman

War Department

Office of Chief Sigmal Corps Officer
waghing+:ton, D. C.

Dear Sir:

. The Riverbank Laboratories of Geneva, Ill. informs
me that their puplications have been turned over to
you. I would like %o procure the papers which you
wrote for them if it ie possible to do so. These
would incluie Riverbank Publications Nos. 15, 16, 17,
18, 20, 21, and 22. I would also appreciate having a
copy of no. 19 on Geometrical Transposition Cipners if
it is available. 1 already have, and have carefully
siudivd, Elezensary Milisary Grypiograpay (no 166), and
-~ Advanced Milivary Cryptography igg. ;éé,, and *he
» volume Military Cryptanalysis par% I and am much inserested
in *he work, I 40 no* have z csrezt deal of frece iime
as I am jeacaing mashematics full time a% tne University
of Wisconsin, but I would very mucih like $0 have tnese
papera %0 look over in what time I do have.

Very truly yours,

Richard V. Andree B




